



QUOTATION NOTICE NO.: MBKS/SSRC/CAN/16.6(1)

QUOTATION FOR OPERATION OF MBKS CANTEEN AT DEWAN BANDARAYA KUCHING SELATAN, JALAN PADUNGAN, KUCHING

1) MBKS SOREKA Club invites interested registered Company in the Kuching Division to operate MBKS canteen at Dewan Bandaraya Kuching Selatan.

| Document Fee | RM 50.00 | Not refundable |
|-------------------|-----------|----------------|
| Quotation Deposit | RM 200.00 | Refundable |

- Quotation document is obtainable from the One-Stop Service Counter, 'Counter 8 & 9', Ground Floor Lobby, Bandaraya Kuching Selatan, Jalan Padungan, 93675 Kuching during office hours upon payment of Document Fee and Quotation Deposit.
- 3) Quotation document must be in a properly sealed envelope with title 'Quotation for Operation of MBKS Canteen' and shall be addressed to:

The President MBKS SOREKA CLUB Dewan Bandaraya Kuching Selatan Jalan Padungan, 93675 Kuching

and placed in the Tender Box provided in the Temporary Tender/Quotation Room at One-Stop Service Counter, Ground Floor Lobby, Dewan Bandaraya Kuching Selatan, Jalan Padungan, 93675 Kuching <u>on or before 10 September 2024</u> (Tuesday), 12:00 noon.

4) MBKS SOREKA Club does not bind itself to accept the highest or any of the quotation submitted.